# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAIBO YU	04/15/2021
XIAOBO ZHANG	04/15/2021
BIAO GAO	04/15/2021
BIN LIU	04/15/2021
CHENXI REN	04/15/2021
WEIWEI ZHANG	04/15/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NR ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.69, SUYUAN AVENUE, JIANGNING
City:	NANJING, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211100
Name:	NR ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	NR ELECTRIC CO., LTD. NO.69, SUYUAN AVENUE, JIANGNING
	· ·
Street Address:	NO.69, SUYUAN AVENUE, JIANGNING

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17293333

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)206-8382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-472-4068

Email:ehong@vlplawgroup.comCorrespondent Name:VLP LAW GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:555 BRYANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

506659411 REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4946-0005USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ENSHAN HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Enshan Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment deed#page1.tif source=Assignment deed#page2.tif source=Assignment deed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0645

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Attorney docket No.

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title);

VALVE TOWER REINFORCING STRUCTURE AND REINFORCING
METHOD
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) YU, Haibo (FAMILY NAME: YU)
(Address) No.69, Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning, Nanjing, Jiangsu 211100, China
(Full name of joint assignors, if any) (1)ZHANG, Xiaobo (2)GAO, Biao (3)LIU, Bin
(4)REN, Chenxi (5)ZHANG, Weiwei
(Address) No.69, Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning, Nanjing, Jiangsu 211100, China
☐ Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)
(1) NR ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
(2) NR ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee)
(1) No.69, Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning, Nanjing, Jiangsu 211100, China
(2) No.69, Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning, Nanjing, Jiangsu 211100, China

Page 1 of 3

The sole of it	ist Assignee is. (Check One)			
	□ an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of	CHINA	(State	or Country)
				, and other good and valuable ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and	l exclusive right to the invention;			
	nterest in and to the entire right, ti ations, continuations-in-part, divis and			
the right to	claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on ar	ıy earlier fo	reign applications for this invention.
request(s) the Comm ASSIGNEE(S) of an	S. Patent Applications assigned issioner of Patents and Tradema equal interest in the entire right, to successors and assigns.	irks to issue all Le	etters Pater	
known to the ASSIGI all divisional, continu papers to cause any	NOR(S) respecting said invention ation, substitute, renewal, reexan and all Letters Patent to be issue or desirable to ald said ASSIGN	i, and testify in ar nination and reiss id to said ASSIGI	iy legal pro sue applica NEE(S), ma	E(S), or their representatives, any fact- iceedings, sign all lawful papers, execu- tions, execute all necessary assignme ake all rightful oaths and generally do d assigns, to obtain and enforced propers
l hereby gi Patent Application wi		nsert the Serial N	lumber and	filing date of the above-referenced
YU, Haibo (FA	AMILY NAME:YU)			
Tu-Hai be (Signature	e)		(Date)	Sport 15.2021
ZHANG, Xiao	bo (FAMILY NAME: Z	(HANG)		
ZHANG, Xi (Signature	caobo		(Date)	April 15, 2=21
GAO, Biao (FA	AMILY NAME: GAO)			
GAO, Biao				April 15,202

Page 2 of 3

(Signature)

LIU, Bin (FAMILY NAME: LIU)  LIU, Bin (Signature)	(Date) April 15, 2021
REN, Chenxi <b>(FAMILY NAME: REN)</b> <u>PEN, Chenxi</u> (Signature)	(Date) April 15, 7021
ZHANG, Weiwei (FAMILY NAME: ZHANG)  ZHANG, Weiwei (Signature)	(Date) April, (5, 2=)

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/12/2021**